

Reimbursement Codes

For Use with the BVA-100® Blood Test

Direct Measurement of Total Blood, Plasma, and Red Cell Volume Administered at Point of Care, Samples Lab Processed

The BVA-100 Blood Test is Reimbursed by CMS and Most Commercial Insurers in Inpatient, Outpatient Settings, or Place of Service

Technical description: The BVA-100 test utilizes HSA I-131 to make a measure of patient plasma volume utilizing multiple samples for accuracy. The test measures patient total plasma volume and provides a derivative calculation utilizing an input of the patient's hematocrit to impute a patient's red cell volume and total blood volume when hematocrit is provided as well as a tracer transudation rate.

Blood Volume Analysis Codes

A9524	Iodine I-131 iodinated serum albumin, diagnostic, per 5 µCi Volumex™ is a single-unit dose of 25 µCi. Bill A9524 once & enter "5" in "units" column for full reimbursement of the single-dose
78111	Plasma volume, radiopharmaceutical volume-dilution technique (separate procedure); multiple samplings for both technical & professional components
78111-26	Plasma volume, radiopharmaceutical volume-dilution technique (separate procedure); multiple samplings professional interpretation only
78111-TC	Plasma volume, radiopharmaceutical volume-dilution technique (separate procedure); multiple samplings for technical component only
78121	Red cell volume (separate procedure); multiple samplings
78121-26	Red cell volume (separate procedure); multiple samplings professional interpretation only
78121-TC	Red cell volume (separate procedure); multiple samplings technical component only
96374	Therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection; intravenous push, single or initial substance/drug

Nuclear Medicine Revenue Codes

0340	General
0341	Diagnostics
0242	Therapeutic
0343	Diagnostic radiopharmaceutical
0344	Therapeutic radiopharmaceutical
0349	Other

Wastage Modifier

A9524-JW	Unused and discarded portion of the single-use Volumex after administration
-----------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Customer & Technical Support

Phone: 865-425-0555 | Fax: 865-425-0551

Email: support@daxor.com

daxor.com

Medicare Program: Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment and Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment Systems and Quality Reporting Programs <https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2017/11/13/2017-23932/medicare-program-hospital-outpatient-prospective-payment-and-ambulatory-surgical-center-payment>

Disclaimer: Daxor provides this information for your convenience only. It does not constitute legal advice or a recommendation regarding clinical practice. Information provided is gathered from third-party sources and is subject to change without notice due to frequently changing laws, rules, and regulations. The provider has the responsibility to determine medical necessity and to submit appropriate codes and charges for care provided. Daxor makes no guarantee that the use of this information will prevent differences of opinion or disputes with Medicare or other payers as to the correct form of billing or the amount that will be paid to providers of service. Please contact your Medicare contractor, other payers, reimbursement specialists, and/or legal counsel for interpretation of coding, coverage, and payment policies. To access full National Coverage Determination, visit <https://www.cms.gov/>.

Daxor Corporation, 107 Meco Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830 | COPYRIGHT © DAXOR CORPORATION – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
107665-C

